# STATE OF WISCONSIN

# Senate Journal

# One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

## WEDNESDAY, December 6, 2023

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

#### CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

#### AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Senate Amendment 1 to **Senate Bill 56** offered by Senator Jacque.

## **PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS**

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Taylor added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 581**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Bodden added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 586**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Neubauer added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 636**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Neubauer added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 638**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Neubauer added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 674**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Neubauer added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 675**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Neubauer added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 694**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Neubauer added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 695**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Neubauer added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 696**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Neubauer added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 697**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Neubauer added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 711**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Neubauer added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 712**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Neubauer added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 713**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Shankland added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 723**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Neubauer added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 729**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Neubauer added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 731**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Shankland added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 733**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Larson added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 737**.